CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 1-C-022-22

CONTRACT DATE: April 4, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Wiedenmann, Inc.

ENGINEER: City of Olathe

PROJECT NAME:

Cedar Creek WWTP - Junction Box Repair Project

ENCUMBRANCE NOQ.

701589/SCON-100261

ITEM# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL QTY

ORIGINAL UNIT  REVISED UNIT

REVISED QTY  UNIT PRICE PRICE

TOTAL

9***  Owner's Contingency 1

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

1

LS $20,000.00 $0.00

The Qriginal Contract Sum

Net change by Previous Change Orders

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was

The Contract Sum Shall be (Urehanged) (inereased) Decreased

by This Change Order.
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be

Original Contract Time

The Contract time Will Be

Unchanged By

The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

Date of This Change Order Therefore is

RECOMMENDED
City of Olathe Public Works

APPROVED
Wiedenmann, Inc,

($20,000.00)

$584,900.00

$167,198.00

$752,098.00

($20,000.00)

$732,098.00

N/A

days

N/A

days

N/A

days

N/A

Project Manager - Nicole Woods

o Ll Yo

Date: 4/19/2024

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By: Nate Baldtiven

Nate Baldwin
Date: 4/22/2024

By:

City Clerk

Contractor

By

Date: oz
=

AGREEMENT TO THIS

day of

2024







